567
 California Georgia Indiana Missouri Pennsylvania
 800.821.3520 800.821.1664 800.220.8118 800.821.3520 800.634.4293
Texas
800.527.5640
Wisconsin
800.220.8118
d
r
a
w
er
 slid
es
www.austinhardware.comEXTRA HEAVY DUTY STAINLESS STEEL SLIDES (UP TO 598 LBS.)
• Three Member
• Full Extension
• Positive Stop
Product Number slide length (iN) slide Travel (iN) a (mm) B (mm) C (mm) weight lbs./pr.
esr-10-12 12 12.56 - 149.2 273 598
esr-10-14 14 14.56 - 200 323.8 589
esr-10-16 16 16.56 - 250.8 374.6 569
esr-10-18 18 18.56 212.7 301.6 425.4 550
esr-10-20 20 20.56 238.1 352.4 476.2 530
esr-10-22 22 22.56 263.5 403.2 527 503
esr-10-24 24 24.56 288.9 454 577.8 475
esr-10-26 26 26.56 314.3 504.8 628.6 440
esr-10-28 28 28.56 339.7 555.6 679.4 400
NOTE: Load rating based on a 16” wide drawer cycled 10,000 times. Other lengths and special features may be available. Consult Customer Service for details.
specifi cations
Product Number Part Material
1 Drawer Member SUS304BA
2 Cabinet Member SUS304BA
3 Intermediate Member SUS304BA
4 Retainer SUS304BA
5 Balls SUS304
esr-10 series
08_Drawer Slides_02.indd   567 4/10/14   10:32 AM
d
r
a
w
er
 s
li
d
es
568
	 California	 Georgia	 Indiana	 Missouri	 Pennsylvania
	 800.821.3520	 800.821.1664	 800.220.8118	 800.821.3520	 800.634.4293
Texas
800.527.5640
Wisconsin
800.220.8118
www.austinhardware.comEXTRA HEAVY DUTY SLIDES (UP TO 930 LBS.)
•	 �Consists of one pair of slides. Slides are unhanded and can be mounted to the right or left hand side of the cabinet.
If ordered individually, a special reference number will be assigned.
•	 �All slides are supplied with standard #8-32 x 3⁄8˝ slotted pan head screws and self-locking nuts for mounting one pair of
slides. Use only #8-32 slotted pan head screws when mounting through slide member to prevent internal damage to ball
retainer. If mounting to cabinet rails consult customer service.
•	 Does not disconnect.
•	 Slide members are made from 14 gauge (.074˝) work hardened cold rolled steel.
•	 Measured where slide members are fully supported by balls.
•	 Typical mounting hole dimension, except where replaced with solid flat head rivets.
•	 Slide is plated with zinc and sealed with bright (clear) finish.
•	 Holes other than those shown may be in part at vendor’s option.
•	 Slide is designed for horizontal extension only. For movement not parallel to the floor consult customer service.
•	 �Load capacity is based on one pair of slides at full extension with load (center of gravity) centered between the slides and at
midpoint of the slide (chassis section). Load capacities have a 100% (static load) safety factor at full extension. The slides will
support more than the stated capacities, but are not designed to be operated at capacities greater than those stated.
•	 Grease applied to ball bearing slides has a temperature range of -65°F to +650°F.
•	 Other non-standard options which are available include: special marking, special extensions, special finishes, lock-in, and
	 complete design changes per customer request. Consult customer service, as these options will require a special reference
	 number to assure accuracy.
Product Number A B C D E Load Capacity (lbs./slide)
GD LBS-32-10 10 11 4 12 9 930
GD LBS-32-12 12 13 6 15 12 925
GD LBS-32-14 14 15 8 18 15 910
GD LBS-32-16 16 17 4 21 15 910
GD LBS-32-18 18 19 6 24 18 850
GD LBS-32-20 20 21 8 27 21 820
GD LBS-32-22 22 23 4 30 21 780
GD LBS-32-24 24 25 6 33 24 730
GD LBS-32-26 26 27 8 36 27 670
GD LBS-32-28 28 29 4 39 27 600
GD LBS-32-30 30 31 6 42 30 510
All dimensions in inches unless otherwise stated. Consult Customer Service for availability.
NOTE: Load capacity ratings are per SLIDE, not per pair.
GD LBS-32 SERIES
08_Drawer Slides_02.indd   568 4/10/14   10:32 AM
569
	 California	 Georgia	 Indiana	 Missouri	 Pennsylvania
	 800.821.3520	 800.821.1664	 800.220.8118	 800.821.3520	 800.634.4293
Texas
800.527.5640
Wisconsin
800.220.8118
d
r
a
w
er
 slid
es
www.austinhardware.comEXTRA HEAVY DUTY SLIDES (UP TO 1000 LBS.)
•	 Three-quarter extension
•	 Load capacity to 1000 lbs.
Product Number A B C E F G K O R
BE HD2B2-10 10 7 3 8 1 - 17 - -
BE HD2B2-12 12 9 5 10 1 - 21 - -
BE HD2B2-14 14 11 7 12 1 - 25 - -
BE HD2B2-16 16 12 9 14 1 - 28 - -
BE HD2B2-18 18 13 11 16 2 - 31 - -
BE HD2B2-20 20 15 13 18 2 - 35 3 5.5
BE HD2B2-22 22 16 15 20 3 - 38 5 5.5
BE HD2B2-24 24 17 17 22 3 - 41 7 5.5
BE HD2B2-26 26 19 19 24 4 2.5 45 9 5.5
BE HD2B2-28 28 20 21 26 4 4.5 48 11 5.5
BE HD2B2-30 30 22 23 28 5 5.5 52 13 5.5
All dimensions in inches unless otherwise stated.
Other Slim Track Specifications
Material Prime Work Hardened Steel
Finish Bright Electo-Zinc Plated per QQZ-325, Type 1, Silver Color
*Slot Dimensions All Slots are .265” x .375”
*Mtg. Hole Dimensions All Mtg. Holes are .265” diameter
*Mounting Hole and Slot Location Tolerance +/- .010
Load ratings are based on a pair of 18” slides with standard extension. Consult Customer Service
for specific load rating information.
Drawing Exchange Files available upon request. Consult Customer Service.
Slim Track Slides may be available with
a combination of the following features.
Please specify when ordering:
•	 PL - Positive locking when extended
•	 LI - Lock-in
•	 SO - Stop-out only
•	 FD -  Fast disconnect
•	 M - Military model
NOTE: Some features may be special order.
BE HD2B2 SERIES
08_Drawer Slides_02.indd   569 4/10/14   10:32 AM
d
r
a
w
er
 s
li
d
es
570
	 California	 Georgia	 Indiana	 Missouri	 Pennsylvania
	 800.821.3520	 800.821.1664	 800.220.8118	 800.821.3520	 800.634.4293
Texas
800.527.5640
Wisconsin
800.220.8118
www.austinhardware.comEXTRA HEAVY DUTY SLIDES (UP TO 1000 LBS.)
•	 Full Extension plus 1” override
•	 Load capacity to 1000 lbs. based on a pair of 18” slides with standard extension and evenly distributed static load
Product Number A B C E F G K O R
BE HD3B-10 10 11 3 8 1 - 21 - -
BE HD3B-12 12 13 5 10 1 - 25 - -
BE HD3B-14 14 15 7 12 1 - 29 - -
BE HD3B-16 16 17 9 14 1 - 33 - -
BE HD3B-18 18 19 11 16 2 - 37 - -
BE HD3B-20 20 21 13 18 2 - 41 3 5.5
BE HD3B-22 22 23 15 20 3 - 45 5 5.5
BE HD3B-24 24 25 17 22 3 - 49 7 5.5
BE HD3B-26 26 27 19 24 4 2.5 53 9 5.5
BE HD3B-28 28 29 21 26 4 4.5 57 11 5.5
BE HD3B-30 30 31 23 28 5 5.5 61 13 5.5
All dimensions in inches unless otherwise stated.
Other lengths and special features may be available. Consult Customer Service for details.
BE HD3B SERIES
08_Drawer Slides_02.indd   570 4/10/14   10:32 AM